TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.	FORMERLY Bank One, NA	112/15/2005	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Seagrave Fire Apparatus, LLC	
Street Address:	105 E. 12th Street	
City:	Clintonville	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54929	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1553582	AERIALSCOPE
Registration Number:	2385216	
Registration Number:	2013650	SEAGRAVE
Registration Number:	0107444	FWD
Registration Number:	709270	FWD
Registration Number:	0698490	FWD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)283-2275

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 608-283-0132

Email: kateelin@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Kelly A. Teelin c/o Michael Best

Address Line 1: 1 S. Pinckney St.

Address Line 2: Ste. 700

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53703

REEL: 003233 FRAME: 0279

900040532

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	058458-0032	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelly A. Teelin	
Signature:	/Kelly A. Teelin/	
Date:	01/25/2006	
Total Attachments: 2 source=3163_001#page1.tif source=3163_001#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003233 FRAME: 0280

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

The Undersigned, JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. (successor by merger to Bank One, NA (Main Office Chicago)), a national banking association, with its main office in Columbus Ohio, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby release and discharge the security interest, in the trademarks shown in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, granted to it by Seagrave Fire Apparatus, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 105 East 12th Street, Clintonville, WI 54929, which security interest was granted pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of November 5, 2004, and which was recorded on January 7, 2005 at Reel 003004, Frame 0196 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date written below.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

By: Michael A. Hintz, Vice President

Dated: December 15, 2005

STATE OF WISCONSIN) SS

COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE)

On this Mt day of December, 2005, before me appeared Michael A. Hintz, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that he is the Vice President of JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as the free act and deed of JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.

Notary Public: Leon more My Commission expires: 12 02-07

MKE/1094313.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003233 FRAME: 0281

EXHIBIT A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REG. No./ SERIAL NO.
AERIALSCOPE	U.S. Reg. 1553582
\	U.S. Reg. 2385216
(Flame design)	
SEAGRAVE	U.S. Reg. 2013650
FWD	U.S. Reg. 0107444
EWD	U.S. Reg. 709270
(FWD and design)	
FWD	U.S. Reg. 0698490

MKE/1094313.1

RECORDED: 01/25/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003233 FRAME: 0282